est Bengal Form No. 27	FIRST INFO	RMATION RE	PORT	O / La Charle
	(Under Se	ection 154 Cr. P.	E.) 178 BNSS	
anagar Poli			_	Siliguri Police Commissioner
1. Dist	PACKANNEOUS VON	2024 EID NO	608/24	Date 16/09/2024
2. i) Ad L BANS	Sections 186(2)///	7(0) (74/351)	(2)(3) (3(5) Section	Date
iii) Ac	Sections	iv) Ott	ners Acts & Sections	
3. (a) Occurrence of offence : Day	Sunder Da	e From	Date To	15/09/2024
Time Period	Time From	0 1 10111	Time To	21.00 hs.
(b) Information received at P.S. Date	·	6 109/2024	Time	20.25 Ks.
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry	/ No (s)	954	Time	20.35 /4.
Type of Information	R	mitten		Oral
5. Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction	and Distance from P.SQ	outs real 21	12 K.MBeat No	
(b) Address Kamphi3	GOA NAGAY, A	ROD NO. 47,	Patilolony,	
ŀ	8. Prohaban Wa	gar, Dist	Davidling	. 1
(c) In case outside limit of this Police		<i>(</i>	7 0	
Name of the P.S.		Distric	t	
6 Complement / Information	4			
(a) Name(b) Father's / Husband's Name(c) Date / Year of Birth	scont. O'UKLA	Myra		
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	RAJONODAS	Prya		
(c) Date / Year of Birth	V	(d) Nationali	y dodien	
(e) Passport No				
	Nous a mile			
(g) Address Partin Krishn	Wagor, Knod. 47	Palieology, P.S	. Prodhawligar	Dist. Darfelling
7. Details of known / suspected / unl	<i>V</i>	V	,	<i>V P</i>
		Ram Krishon		a Saha 140. nd 140.47,
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by	the Complainant / Information	· .		
9. Particulars of properties stolen / in	ivolved (Attach separate shee	et, if necessary):		
10. Total value of properties stolen /			······································	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No.	fany C/do	marion wil	the cooplant	of the coorplatorut
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No.12. FIR Contents (Attach separate s	heets, if required):	steel NO "FI	Ry is enclos	ed Love with.
L. Salar		进一		
13. Action Taken : Since the above	e report reveals commission	of offence(s) as mention	ned at item No. 2 Rec	nistered the case and took up the
investigation / directed	LA31 P	2/the Kabi	ha)	to take up
				on point of
	the Complaint / Informan	t, admitted to be corre	ectly recorded and a	copy given to the Complainant /
informant free of cost.		7 /	nspector-In-Charge	D
		Prad	han Nagar Police Stat	ion de la
14. Signature / Thumb impression		Siligur	i Police Commissions Signature of	the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
- t the Complainant / Informan	t a la l		Name :	MHASKAK KAR
No Leg In No Leg 15. Date & Time of despatch to th	e court:		Rank : No.	31 of Police
15. Dal 17/09/24 at	1000 m.			

To The Inspector-in-Charge, Pradhan Nagar Police Station, Pradhan Nagar, Siliguri. Dated: 16.09.2024

Sub: F.I.R against one Bikash Saha, son of Binoy Saha, resident of Ramkrishna Nagar, SMC Ward No. 47, Pati Colony, P.S. Pradhan Nagar, Siliguri and one Rumpa Saha, Wife of Bikash Saha for physical assault and extortion]

Sir,

I, Smt. Shukla Arya, Wife of Rajmohan Arya, resident of Ramkrishna Nagar, SMC Ward No. 47, Pati Colony, P.S. Pradhan Nagar, Siliguri would like to lodge this formal complaint against one Bikash Saha, son of Binoy Saha, resident of Ramkrishna Nagar, SMC Ward No. 47. Pati Colony, P.S. Pradhan Nagar, Siliguri and one Rumpa Saha, Wife of Bikash Saha for physically assaulting me, voluntarily causing hurt by dangerous weapon, outraging my modesty and defamation and threatening my husband and minor son to kill.

Sir, yesterday i.e. on 15.09.2024 at around 9:30 PM, my above named husband and my Son and I were inside our rented room and due to some electrical fault, the electricity of only our room along with the electricity of the above named Bikash Saha and his wife Rupa Saha's room suddenly was gone however, the lights of other rented rooms were present and only the two of our and the above named Bikash Saha and his wife Rumpa Saha's room went completely dark. I, along with my husband and son came out of our room and by the light of the other rooms saw the above named Bikash Saha and his wife Rumpa Saha was aggressively coming towards us with a piece of metal rod in Bikash Saha's hand and both of the said Bikash Saha and his wife Rumpa Saha started abusing us in filthy language. Before we could understand anything, the said Bikash Saha charged towards me with the metal rod and hit me in my hand with the metal rod and I suffered severe injury on my left thumb and my hand and then the said Bikash Saha pushed me towards the wall by placing his hand over my chest and I fell down and also suffered injury and bruises in the back of my head. Sir, thereafter, the said Rumpa Saha, wife of Bikash Saha then suddenly took her chappal from her feet that she was wearing and suddenly started beating my Husband above named and thereafter she grabbed my husband by the collar and pushed him to the ground and my husband above named fell down and suffered injury in his head.

Sir, I was then taken to the hospital at night by my son and I duly attach the Medical slip with this complaint. Sir, Me and my family members abovenamed are living in a constant state of fear that the said Bikash Saha and his wife Rumpa Saha might again harm us or even attempt to kill us in any moment.

Sir, it is humble request you to please treat this complaint as F.I.R. and take necessary legal action against the said Bikash Saha and his wife Rumpa Saha for saving me and my family members and for the ends of justice.

Hope your kind co-operation and need full action please.

Thanking You

Received po 16/09/2024 at 20.95 th. Whe PON PS. QUE NO. 954 & DETRED PON PS. Care NO. 808/24, at. 16/09/24, 245.124(8/117/2)/ 74/85/(2/3)/8(5) PONS. KASI Mikku Kabing

> Inspector-In-Charge Pradhan Nagar Police Station 1.16/09/24

Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Yours faithfully,

EMKLA ASJA (Shukla Arya),

Ramkrishna Nagar, SMC Ward No. 47, Pati Colony, P.S. Pradhan Nagar, Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling

Mbl No.: 7602086116 (Rajmohan Arya, Husband of the complainant)